B Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS:
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flow for the prior periods. The following table represent the
reconciliation from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

st stReconciliation of total equity as at 31  March 2017 and 1  April 2016   INR in Lakhs

Notes to first time adoption 31-03-2017 01-04-2016

Total Equity 17,401.03 14,813.58
Adjustments
Investments recorded at fair value 2 - 24.33
Total Adjustments - 24.33
Total Equity as per Ind AS 17,401.03 14,837.91

stReconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income as on 31  March 2017 INR in Lakhs

Notes to first time adoption 31-03-2017
Profit after Tax as per previous GAAP 1,211.88
Adjustments
Remeasurement of Post employment benefit obligation 1 -4.08
Total Adjustment -4.08
Profit as after Tax as per Ind AS 1,214.75
Other comprahensive Income 1 and 3 -27.19
Total comprahensive Income as per Ind As 1,187.55

stImpact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flow for the year ended 31  March 2017   INR in Lakhs

Notes to first time adoption Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities -33.17 316.46 283.28

Net cash flow from investing activities 310.96 628.32 -317.36

Net cash flow from financing activities -240.82 -240.82 -

Net increase/(Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 36.97 703.95 -34.07

Cash and Cash equivalents as at 1 April 2016 6,947.90 305.71 6,642.20
stCash and Cash equivalents as at 31  March 2017 6,984.87 448.40 6,536.48

Notes for first time adoption for Ind AS

1 Remeasurement of post-employment benefit obligation

Under Ind AS, remeasurment i.e. acturial gains or losses excluding amounts inculded in the net interest expenses on the net defined benefit
liability are recognised in the other comprehensive income instead of profit or loss. Under the previous GAAP, these remeasurments were
forming a part of the profit or loss for the year. As a result of this change, the profit for the year ended March 31, 2017. There is an increase in profit
by Rs. 4.08 Lakhs. There is no impact on total equity

2 Investments